A Resolution calling upon the Secretary of the Interior to reimburse the Treasury of the Choctaw Nation for certain moneys deducted from the invested funds of the Choctaw Nation.

WHEREAS, an examination of the report of the Treasurer of the Choctaw Nation shows that the Honorable Commissioner of Indian Affairs has deducted from the Interest on the Choctaw Invested Fund the amount of \$108.36 and from the Interest on the Choctaw Orphan Fund the amount of \$740.01, which deductions are as follows:

	interest on 11, 1900,		invested Fund \$108.36,	\$108.36
	interest on	Choctaw	Orphan Fund:	h bi
July	10, 1899,		\$399.37	
October	2, ",		50.63	
January	16, 1900,	••••••	290.01	\$740.01

Total,.....\$849.37.

Chairman, Finance Committee.

And

WHEREAS, these deductions were made without authority of law and the money paid to John D.Benedict, Superintendent of Schools for Indian Territory, to defray the current expenses of his offices: Therefore.

Be it Resolved by the General Council of the Choctaw Nation assembled,-

That the Principal Chief be, and he hereby is, authorized and directed to make a de mand on the Secretary of the Interior to reimburse the Treasury of the Choctaw Nation the amount of said deductions, namely, \$849.37; and that this resolution take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Read and interpreted 33 Rend Saterprited deductions, namely, 2849.37; and that this resolution of the erol ni ed bns Tices; Therefore, of refrate of the mana of the safety of a share a start of the later of the meney paid to John D. Renegics, Superintensent of Schools indian Territory, to defrey the ourrest 00 That the Principal Chief be, and he hereby is, authorized a WHERE's these deductions were made without puthority of I aw it Resolved by the General Council I The Mation sessibled,- . Bassed the House and releared to this Principal chief This October 26 \$ 1900. And The Hunter Spiaker of the House tenend of the C -to sid to secondra Recorded in the Aruse mend book this Cet. 30th 1900 EEDT en Re Secty, Oct-26-19